TVS Diode Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD.04/12/24
1
5.0SMDJ Series
Surface Mount – 5000W
Agency Agency File Number

IPP
(10/1000μs)
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR@VR
(µA)
Maximum
Temperature
Coefficient
of VBR (%/C)
Agency
Approval
Uni Bi Min. Max.
5.0SMDJ12A 5.0SMDJ12CA 5PEP 5BEP 12.0 13.3 14.7 10 19.9 252.0 5 0.075 X
5.0SMDJ13A 5.0SMDJ13CA 5PEQ 5BEQ 13.0 14.4 15.9 10 21.5 233.0 5 0.076 X
5.0SMDJ14A 5.0SMDJ14CA 5PER 5BER 14.0 15.6 17.2 10 23.2 216.0 5 0.08 X
5.0SMDJ15A 5.0SMDJ15CA 5PES 5BES 15.0 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 205.0 5 0.083 X
5.0SMDJ16A 5.0SMDJ16CA 5PET 5BET 16.0 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 193.0 5 0.084 X
5.0SMDJ17A 5.0SMDJ17CA 5PEU 5BEU 17.0 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 181.0 5 0.085 X
5.0SMDJ18A 5.0SMDJ18CA 5PEV 5BEV 18.0 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 172.0 5 0.088 X
5.0SMDJ20A 5.0SMDJ20CA 5PEW 5BEW 20.0 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 155.0 5 0.091 X
5.0SMDJ22A 5.0SMDJ22CA 5PEX 5BEX 22.0 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 141.0 5 0.092 X
5.0SMDJ24A 5.0SMDJ24CA 5PEZ 5BEZ 24.0 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 129.0 5 0.092 X
5.0SMDJ26A 5.0SMDJ26CA 5PFE 5BFE 26.0 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 119.0 5 0.093 X
5.0SMDJ28A 5.0SMDJ28CA 5PFG 5BFG 28.0 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 110.0 5 0.094 X
5.0SMDJ30A 5.0SMDJ30CA 5PFK 5BFK 30.0 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 103.0 5 0.096 X
5.0SMDJ33A 5.0SMDJ33CA 5PFM 5BFM 33.0 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 93.9 5 0.097 X
5.0SMDJ36A 5.0SMDJ36CA 5PFP 5BFP 36.0 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 86.1 5 0.098 X
5.0SMDJ40A 5.0SMDJ40CA 5PFR 5BFR 40.0 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 77.6 5 0.099 X
5.0SMDJ43A 5.0SMDJ43CA 5PFT 5BFT 43.0 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 72.1 5 0.1 X
5.0SMDJ45A 5.0SMDJ45CA 5PFV 5BFV 45.0 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 68.8 5 0.101 X
5.0SMDJ48A 5.0SMDJ48CA 5PFX 5BFX 48.0 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 64.7 5 0.101 X
5.0SMDJ51A 5.0SMDJ51CA 5PFZ 5BFZ 51.0 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 60.7 5 0.101 X
5.0SMDJ54A 5.0SMDJ54CA 5PGE 5BGE 54.0 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 57.5 5 0.102 X
5.0SMDJ58A 5.0SMDJ58CA 5PGG 5BGG 58.0 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 53.5 5 0.103 X
5.0SMDJ60A 5.0SMDJ60CA 5PGK 5BGK 60.0 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 51.7 5 0.103 X
5.0SMDJ64A 5.0SMDJ64CA 5PGM 5BGM 64.0 71.1 78.6 1 103.0 48.6 5 0.104 X
5.0SMDJ70A 5.0SMDJ70CA 5PGP 5BGB 70.0 77.8 86.0 1 113.0 44.3 5 0.105 X
5.0SMDJ75A 5.0SMDJ75CA 5PGR 5BGR 75.0 83.3 92.1 1 121.0 41.4 5 0.106 X
5.0SMDJ78A 5.0SMDJ78CA 5PGT 5BGT 78.0 86.7 95.8 1 126.0 39.7 5 0.106 X
5.0SMDJ85A 5.0SMDJ85CA 5PGV 5BGV 85.0 94.4 104.0 1 137.0 36.5 5 0.106 X
5.0SMDJ90A 5.0SMDJ90CA 5PGX 5BGX 90.0 100.0 111.0 1 146.0 34.3 5 0.107 X
5.0SMDJ100A 5.0SMDJ100CA 5PGZ 5BGZ 100.0 111.0 123.0 1 162.0 30.9 5 0.107 X
5.0SMDJ110A 5.0SMDJ110CA 5PHE 5BHE 110.0 122.0 135.0 1 177.0 28.3 5 0.107 X
5.0SMDJ120A 5.0SMDJ120CA 5PHG 5BHG 120.0 133.0 147.0 1 193.0 26.0 5 0.108 X
5.0SMDJ130A 5.0SMDJ130CA 5PHK 5BHK 130.0 144.0 159.0 1 209.0 24.0 5 0.108 X
5.0SMDJ140A 5.0SMDJ140CA 5PHL 5BHL 140.0 156.0 172.0 1 226.1 22.2 5 0.108 X
5.0SMDJ150A 5.0SMDJ150CA 5PHM 5BHM 150.0 167.0 185.0 1 243.0 20.6 5 0.108 X
5.0SMDJ160A 5.0SMDJ160CA 5PHP 5BHB 160.0 178.0 197.0 1 259.0 19.3 5 0.108 X
5.0SMDJ170A 5.0SMDJ170CA 5PHR 5BHR 170.0 189.0 209.0 1 275.0 18.2 5 0.108 X
5.0SMDJ180A 5.0SMDJ180CA 5PHT 5BHT 180 200 221 1 292.0 17.5 5 0.108  -
5.0SMDJ200A 5.0SMDJ200CA 5PHV 5BHV 200 224 247 1 325.0 15.4 5 0.11  -
5.0SMDJ220A 5.0SMDJ220CA 5PHX 5BHX 220 244 270 1 357.0 14.1 5 0.11  -
5.0SMDJ250A 5.0SMDJ250CA 5PHZ 5BHZ 250 279 309 1 406.0 12.4 5 0.11  -
5.0SMDJ300A 5.0SMDJ300CA 5PIE 5BIE 300 335 371 1 487.0 10.3 5 0.112  -
5.0SMDJ350A 5.0SMDJ350CA 5PIG 5BIG 350 391 432 1 568.0 8.9 5 0.112  -
5.0SMDJ400A 5.0SMDJ400CA 5PIK 5BIK 400 447 494 1 649.0 7.8 5 0.112  -
5.0SMDJ440A 5.0SMDJ440CA 5PIM 5BIM 440 492 544 1 714.0 7.1 5 0.112  -
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
TVS Diode Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.